have to submit a refundable security deposit of Rs 10,000.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand 
only). Further, a leave and license agreement will have to be signed between the allottee 
and the Administrative Authority. 

5. 

6. Administrative Charges. 

A sum of Rs 2,500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) per month is (a) 
to be paid by the Veernaris as administrative charges for the accommodation. The administrative charges will be increased by 10% annually for allotment beyond the 
first year. 

Veernaris under Category V (if drawing HRA) will be charged at 75% of the (b)